



## **Company Counterfeit Device Statement**

FTDI Chip is committed to taking appropriate measures to protect our customers from the adverse impacts caused by counterfeiting of FTDI Chip devices. Many of these devices resemble FTDI Chip markings which may lead the customer to believe they are genuine. FTDI Chip has established a proactive and global process aimed at detecting and deterring such counterfeit activity. In order to protect our customers from acquiring counterfeit FTDI Chip devices, we strongly advise the purchase of products directly from FTDI Chip or one of our authorised distributors.

Please visit our <u>Sales Network</u> for a complete listing of authorised sales and distribution partners.

Authorised by

Gred Dart.

Frederick Dart, CEO May 2014

## Future Technology Devices International Ltd.

Unit 1, 2 Seaward Place, Glasgow G41 1HH, Scotland, United Kingdom Tel.: +44(0)1414292777 Fax:+44(0)1414292458